

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019

M/s.Carona Limited .. Appellant
Vs.
Mrs.Perviz Jamshed Alexander and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Seth I/b Mr.Mehul A.Rathod, for the
Appellant.
Mr. Prem S.Gidwani, for the Respondents No. 1 & 2.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : 16th JULY, 2019

P.C. :

Heard. Arguable questions are raised hence **Admit.**
Liberty to move appropriate application for fixing
Appeal for early hearing after 6 months.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)