



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.642 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.1877 OF 2023

M/s. Carona Limited ..Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Perviz Jamshed Alexander & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Seth a/w Mr. Mehul Rathod & Ms. Dhanashree Pawaskar i/by Mr. Mehul Rathod for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 24 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of the Court to file additional affidavit to bring on record subsequent events.
2. Leave is granted.
3. List this appeal on 29 January 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]