

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 187 OF 2023

M/s. Carona Limited ..Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Perviz Jamshed Alexander And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Seth, Mehul Rathod, Darshan Vora for the Appellant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. To enable the Appellant to file an Additional Affidavit-in-Reply in the Registry, also by the next date objections in the Interim Application shall be complied with and the same shall be duly numbered.
2. Stand over to 5th February, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]