

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 935 OF 2026

M/s. Carona Limited

...Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Perviz Jamshed Alexander And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Sheth a/w Mehul Rathod a/w Darshana Vora for the
Appellant.

Adv. A. Joshi for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, stand
over to **5th March, 2026**. No further time shall be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]