

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019

M/s. Carona Limited

...Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Perviz Jamshed Alexander And Ors

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.935 OF 2026

Mr. Dineshkumar Seth a/w Mr. Mehul Rathod, Ms Dhanashree Pawaskar i/b Mr. Mehul for Appellant.

Mr. Agnel Carneiro i/b M/s Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for Intervenors.

Mr. Avinash Joshi for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Mr. Carneiro today seeks intervention on behalf of the trustees of Bombay Parsi Panchayat by submitting that the premises in question have been surrendered by the Respondents to the Bombay Parsi Panchayat, who are the landlords and thus, would have a right to implead / intervene in the present appeal.

2 At his request, stand over to 26th March 2026

3 Interim application to be filed and served on all the concern.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]