

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(46) APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019**

M/s. Carona Limited ...Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Perviz Jamshed Alexander And Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 935 OF 2026
AND
(48) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019**

The Funds And Properties Of Parsi Panchayat
Thr Its Present Trustees Mr Viraf Dinshaw Mehta ...Applicant
Versus
M/s Carona Ltd. ...Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Seth a/w Mr. Mehul Rathod a/w Ms. Darshana Vora a/w Ms. Dhananshree Pawaskar a/w Ms. Aarti Pawar i/b Mr. Mehul Rathod for the Appellant.

Mr. Vipul Bilve i/b Mulla & Mulla for Intervener.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. I am informed that Mr. Agnel Carneiro is on his legs before another Court. Stand over to **23rd April, 2026**. No further time shall be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]