

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019

M/S. Carona Limited

...Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Perviz Jamshed Alexander And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 935 OF 2026

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 642 OF 2019

Mr. Mehul Rathod, for the Appellant.

Mr. Avinash Joshi, for the Respondents.

Mr. Vipul Bilve i/b Mulla & Mulla, for Intervenor.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned at 11.00 a.m.

2. This matter is not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice Arif S.

Doctor is a member.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]